
Pinellas County 
 

                                                                                                                       March 21, 2017 
                                                                                                                        Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 17-165D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Sunsets at Pier 60 Society, Inc. for the 2017 Pier 60 Sugar 
Sand Festival, a Fiscal Year 2017 Elite Event. 
  

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$100,000.00 

 
2/27/2017 

 
 2. 

 
17-187D 

 
Contract for Provision of a Pavilion with The Association Française du Festival International du 
Film for exhibition space during the 2017 Cannes Film Festival, including indemnification 
provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$13,872.00 

 
2/27/2017 

 
 3. 

 
17-118D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement  with Green Savoree St. Petersburg, LLC for the Firestone Grand 
Prix of St. Petersburg, a Fiscal Year 2017 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and  Visitors Bureau 

 
$250,000.00 

 
2/10/2017 

 
 4. 

 
17-025D 

 
Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with the St. Petersburg/Clearwater Film Society Inc. for the 
Sunscreen Film Festival. 

 
Convention and  Visitors Bureau 

 
$40,000.00 

 
2/1/2017 

 
 5. 

 
17-157D 

 
Temporary waiver with the Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce for consumption 
of alcoholic beverages at the 9th Annual Palm Harbor Citrus Festival. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
2/27/2017 

 
 6. 

 
17-109D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Copperhead Charities, Inc. for the 2017 Valspar Championship 
Golf Tournament. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
2/1/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              02/28/2017 

Pinellas County Page 1  



 
 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 17-020D 

 
Funding Agreement with In Touch With Communities Around the World, Inc. / DBA Arts 
Conservatory for Teens to provide British Petroleum Economic Settlement Funds to support the 
Community Access Project for At-Risk Youth. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

$70,000.00 

 
2/27/2017 

 

 8. 

 

 16-1047D 

 
Memorandum of Agreement with the State of Florida, Department of Health in Pinellas County 
for mass prophylaxis dispensing. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 2/1/2017 

 

 
 9. 

 
16-1124D 

  
Funding Agreements with Boley Centers, Inc. and Catholic Charities Diocese of St. Petersburg, 
Inc. for Permanent Supportive Housing Services. 

A. Boley Centers, Inc.  
B. Catholic Charities Diocese of St. Petersburg  

 
Human Services 

 
 

Not to exceed 
A. $119,685.00 
B. $107,327.00 

 
2/1/2017 

  
 10. 

 
17-011D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the City of Dunedin to provide British Petroleum Economic Settlement 
Funds to support the City’s purchase of the Hammock Park Property. 

 
Management and Budget 

 
$250,000.00 

 
2/19/2017 

 
 11. 

 
17-073D 

 
Extension of Agreement with Broward County, Florida for Laboratory Analysis for Volatile Organic 
Compounds. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
Not to exceed 

$20,000.00 

 
2/5/217 

 
 12. 

 
17-159D 

 
Addendum to extend the time of the Contract for Sale and Purchase dated September 27, 
2016, between Fred L. Walker and Pinellas County for the property located in unincorporated 
Pinellas County at 5000 Main Street North. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
2/27/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              02/28/2017 

Pinellas County Page 2  



 

 
13. 

 
16-972D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement with PARC, Inc. for the facility rehabilitation of the Burkett Villa 
Group Home. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

$16,000.00 

 
2/10/2017 

 
14. 

 
16-1242D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. d/b/a Homeless 
Empowerment Program to provide funding for administration of the County’s Community 
Homeless Assistance Program. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 
$193,984.50 

 
2/5/2017 

 
15. 

 
16-979D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement with WestCare GulfCoast-Florida, Inc. for the facility 
rehabilitation of the Davis Bradley Community Involvement Center. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

$25,000.00 

 
2/27/2017 

 
16. 

 
 17-136D 

 
Time-only extension to the Transportation Regional Incentive Program with the Florida Department 
of Transportation for the design of an Advanced Traffic Maintenance System/Intelligent 
Transportation System on Gulf Boulevard at SR 682/107th Avenue/150th Avenue (SR 666)/Park 
Boulevard/SR 688/Belleair Causeway. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
2/27/2017 

 
17. 

 
 17-069D 

 
Expenditure of funds related to pollution prevention and community cleanup activities. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to exceed 

$4,000.00,  
annually 

 
2/2/2017 

 
18. 

 
17-125D 

  
License Agreement with Deputy Syeeta Robinson for residence at Walsingham Park. 

A. First Year 
B. Second Year 
C. Third Year 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
 

A. $370.00 per month 
B. $400.00 per month 
C. $430.00 per month 

 
2/27/2017 

 
19. 

 
17-126D 

 
License Agreement with Deputy Mark Reeves for residence at John S. Taylor Park. 

A. First Year 
B. Second Year 
C. Third Year 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
 

A. $370.00 per month 
B. $400.00 per month 
C. $430.00 per month 

 
2/27/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              02/28/2017 

Pinellas County Page 3  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
20. 

 
16-1234D 

 
Temporary Work Space Agreement with Florida Gas Transmission Company LLC for a culvert 
replacement project at Weedon Island Preserve. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
2/19/2017 

 
21. 

 
16-1211D 

 
License Agreement with Clearwater Marine Aquarium, Inc. for a Marine Mammal Stranding Facility 
at Fred Howard Park. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
2/5/2017 

  
 22. 

 
 17-040D 

 
Two applications with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the Brownfield 
Voluntary Cleanup Tax Credit incentive for the 126th Ave Landfill and the Former Zero 
Corporation Brownfield Site. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$60,123.90, 

revenue 

 
1/27/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              02/28/2017 

Pinellas County Page 4  


