
Period Ending  
07/31/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
August 20th, 2019 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 19-479D 

 
Commercial Account Right of Entry Agreement with Bright House Networks, LLC and 
its affiliates for a term of five years. 

 
Airport 

 
N/A 

 
07/03/2019 

  
 2. 

 
 19-535D 

 
Exhibits and Events Contract with Global Experience Specialists, Inc. for exhibit booth 
design, installation and dismantling, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$45,810.22 

 
07/15/2019 

  
 3. 

 
 19-169D 

 
Production Agreement with Zola’s Bird of Paradise LLC for production of “Zola”. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
Not to Exceed  

 
$250,000.00 

 
07/11/2019 

 
 4. 

 
 19-552D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety to Bid Properties, LLC for work in 
the right of way at Ozona Outdoor Storage. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
07/01/2019 

 
 5. 

 
 19-558D 

 
Award of bid to Port A Pit, Inc. for emergency food services. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
 $300,000.00 

 
Went to Board of County Commissioners for 

ratification on August 6th. 

 
07/02/2019 

 
 6. 

 
 19-497D 

 
Second option of renewal with Operation PAR, Inc. for adult inpatient detoxification. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
 $204,750.00 

 
07/31/2019 

 
 7. 

 
 19-544D 

 
Funding Agreement with Florida Dream Center, Inc. for the Food Pantry and 
Adopt-a-Block programs. 

 
Human Services 

 
$125,000.00 

 
07/10/2019 



Period Ending  
07/31/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
 8. 

 
 19-424D 

 
First Option of Renewal and Amendment 1 with Catholic Charities Diocese of St. 
Petersburg, Inc. for permanent supportive housing services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
$107,327.00 

 
07/01/2019 

 
 9. 

 
 18-900D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with WaterCross International, Inc. in partnership with 
Running Starfish Foundation Inc. for the Fort De Soto 15K and 5K event. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
07/28/2019 

 
 10. 

 
 19-390D 

 
Second Agreement with the City of Largo to provide British Petroleum Economic 
settlement funds to support trail upgrades at George C. McGough Nature Park. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$85,000.00 

 
07/23/2019 

 
 11. 

 
 18-851D 

 
Cooperative Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for 
Mobbly Bayou Habitat Restoration project. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$35,000.00 

 
09/29/2018 

 
 12. 

 
 19-609D 

 
Contractor Agreement between the Tampa Bay Estuary Program and Pinellas County 
for Philippe Park Living Shoreline. 

 
Public Works 

 
$365,000.00 over a three-year funding cycle, with 

Tampa Bay Estuary Program providing $180,000.00 
of the funding as cash reimbursement, and the 

County providing $180,000.00 cash match as well as 
a $5,000.00 in-kind match. 

 
07/30/2019 

 
 13. 

 
 19-577D 

 
Amended Agreement, XA-00D30415-4, with the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for National Air Toxics Trends Site Toxics Characterization Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$156,500.00 

 
07/23/2019 



Period Ending  
07/31/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 14. 

 
 19-578D 

 
Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the Air 
Pollution Control Program Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$250,000.00 

 
Over Two Fiscal Years 

 
Grant Funds Requested 

 
07/15/2019 

 
 15. 

 
 19-349D 

 
Interlocal Maintenance Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for the Roosevelt 
Stormwater Flood Control Facility located off Lake Boulevard and 43rd Street North. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
07/12/2019 

 
 16. 

 
 19-518D 

 
Master Cooperative Funding Agreement with the University of South Florida for 
Environmental and Transportation Services. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to Exceed  

 
$250,000.00  

 
Per Calendar Year 

 
07/12/2019 

 
 17. 

 
 19-541D 

 
Amendment No. 10 to the agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection and Humiston & Moore Engineers, P.A. for professional engineering 
services for the Honeymoon Island Beach restoration project. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
07/08/2019 



Period Ending  
07/31/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 18. 

 
 19-175D 

 
Administrative Amendment to the Florida Shared-Use Non-Motorized Trail Network 
Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for funding to complete the 
north end of the Pinellas Trail Loop. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
07/05/2019 

 
 19. 

 
 19-372D 

 
Agreement between Pinellas County and the Doral RO Association for the Provision of 
Access Transponders to Doral Village Manufactured Home Community. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
06/27/2019 

 
 20. 

 
 19-064D 

 
Construction Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for the SR 693 
North ATMS project. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
01/26/2019 

 
 21. 

 
 19-523D 

 
License Agreement between Raytheon Company and the Pinellas County Economic 
Development Authority for leased space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
Revenue for three months will be $6,650.01 

 
and FY20 revenue for nine months 

 
will be $19,950.03 

 
07/29/2019 

 
 22. 

 
 19-528D 

 
Amendment No. 5 to the Lease Agreement with Brixmor Skyway Plaza, LLC. for an 
extension of the existing lease term. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
The current full-service annual rent rate is $15.45 
per square foot. This eighteen-month extension 

maintains the annual rent rate at $15.45 per square 
foot, equating to $5,150.00 per month. 

 

 
06/26/2019 



Period Ending  
07/31/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 23. 

 
 18-880D 

 
Approval of the Sewer System Agreement between Pinellas County and the Turtle 
Beach Land Company, LLC for the Turtle Beach sanitary sewer system. 

 
Utilities 

 
The County will provide 

$6,963.00 in 
water impact fee credits and 

$113,300.00 in 
sewer connection fee credits. 

 
07/24/2019 

 
 24. 

 
 19-610D 
 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2019 (9) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
05/29/2019 

 
 25. 

 
 19-610D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
05/31/2019 

 
 26. 

 
 19-610D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2019 (9) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
06/13/2019 

 
 27. 

 
 19-610D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2019 (6) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
06/21/2019 

 
 28. 

 
 19-610D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
06/28/2019 

 
 29. 

 
 19-611D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of June 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/05/2019 

 
 30. 

 
 19-611D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of June 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/21/2019 

 
 31. 

 
 19-611D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of June 2019 (2) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/27/2019 

 


